HB0781/413192/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 781

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "on" insert "or near"; and in line 9, after "information;" insert "making certain conforming changes;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 27, insert:

"(2) POST CONSPICUOUSLY ON EACH DOG'S CAGE OR, IF THE POSTING WOULD BLOCK VIEWING THE DOG IN THE CAGE, NEAR THE DOG'S CAGE, IF OBTAINED FROM A BREEDER OR DEALER, THE FINAL INSPECTION REPORTS FOR THE BREEDER AND, IF APPLICABLE, THE DEALER, ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FROM THE 2 YEARS IMMEDIATELY BEFORE THE DATE THE PET STORE RECEIVED THE DOG;";

and in line 28, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; in line 27, strike "(a)(2)" and substitute "(A)(3)"; and in line 28, strike "(a)(2)" and substitute "(A)(3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 12, insert:

"(VI) IF OBTAINED FROM A BREEDER OR DEALER, THE FINAL INSPECTION REPORTS ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

HB0781/413192/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to HB 781 Page 2 of 2

AGRICULTURE FROM THE 2 YEARS IMMEDIATELY BEFORE THE DATE THE PET STORE RECEIVED THE DOG;";

and in lines 13, 15, 17, and 19, strike "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", and "(IX)", respectively, and substitute "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively.